## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2178

Page 2, line 29, after "and" insert "may"

Page 6, line 14, replace the second "shall" with "may"

Page 6, line 15, replace "shall" with "may"

Page 6, line 20, replace "shall" with "may"

Page 6, line 21, replace "shall" with "may"

Page 6, line 22, after the word "privileges" insert "if the violation resulting in a suspension could have been the basis for suspension of license privileges in the home state"

Page 6, line 26, replace "shall" with "may"

Page 9, line 28, after "department" insert ", in consultation with the chairman of the legislative council."

Page 10, line 5, replace "shall" with "may"

Page 10, line 7, replace "or for the minimum period that would have been imposed" with "not to exeed the maximum limits allowed by state law."

Page 10, remove line 8

Page 10, line 10, replace "shall" with "may"

Page 10, line 14, replace "shall" with "may"

Page 10, line 15, replace "minimum" with "same"and replace "that would" with "as the issuing state, not to exceed the limit that could"

Page 10, line 23, replace "B" with "A"

Page 10, line 26, replace "shall" with "may"

Page 11, line 6, replace "B" with "A"

Page 11, line 11, remove "The"

Page 11, remove line 12

Renumber accordingly